Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 4
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAE00002G2
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Circuit Breaker

Air-cooled 500 V units
Air cooled NX5*
465-800VDC
DC Guard
Current
DC power
@800V
Over current &
Short circuit
protection
Type code Unit type Frame I2 (A) PDC (kW) Instant trip ≤(A)
NXP00035A2T0SSS NXP0003 FR4 3 2 10
NXP00045A2T0SSS NXP0004 FR4 4 3 15
NXP00055A2T0SSS NXP0005 FR4 5 4 19
To
NXP01405A2T0SSS NXP0140 FR8 140 112 462
NXI01685A0T0ISF NXP0168 FI9 168 134 616
NXI02055A0T0ISF NXP0205 FI9  205 164 748
NXI02615A0T0ISF NXP0261 FI9 261 209 902
To
NXI27005A0T0ISF NXP2700 FI14 2700 2160 10120
Air-cooled 690 V units
Air cooled NX6*
640-1100VDC
DC Guard
Current
DC power
@800V
Over current &
Short circuit
protection
Type code Unit type Frame I2 (A) PDC (kW) Instant trip ≤(A)
NXP00046A2T0SSS NXP0004 FR6 4.5 4 14
NXP00056A2T0SSS NXP0005 FR6 5.5 4 20
NXP00076A2T0SSS NXP0007 FR8 8 6 24
To
NXP00526A2T0SSS NXP0100 FI9 100 80 352
NXP01256A0T0ISF NXP0125 FI9 125 100 440
NXP014460AT0ISF NXP0144 FI9  144 115 550
NXI01706A0T0ISF NXP0170 FI9 170 136 634
To
NXP22506A0T0ISF NXP2250 FI14 2250 1800 8360
*The listed models must regarded as examples. Other models with slightly different configuration is also
 included. For more detailed technical information see VACON® DCGuard manuals.
 Job Id: 262.1-026133-1
Certificate No: TAE00002G2
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 3 of 4
Liquid-cooled 500 V units
liquid cooled NX6*
 465-800VDC
DC Guard
Current
DC power
@800V
Over current &
Short circuit
protection
Type code Unit type Frame I2 (A) PDC (kW) Instant trip ≤(A)
NXP00165A0T0IWF NXP0016 CH3 16 13 61
NXP00225A0T0IWF NXP0022 CH3 22 18 83
NXP00315A0T0IWF NXP0031 CH3 31 25 116
To
NXP41405A0T0IWF NXP4140 2XCH64 4140 3312 8501
Liquid-cooled 690 V units
liquid cooled NX6*
640-1100VDC
DC Guard
Current
DC power
@800V
Over current &
Short circuit
protection
Type code (exsample) Unit type Frame I2 (A) PDC (kW) Instant trip ≤(A)
NXP01706A0T0IWF NXP0170 CH61 170 187 524
NXP02086A0T0IWF NXP0208 CH61 208 229 641
NXP02616A0T0IWF NXP0261 CH61 261 287 804
To
NXP08206A0T0IWF NXP0820 CH64 820 902 2526
NXP09206A0T0IWF NXP0920 CH64 920 1012 2834
NXP10306A0T0IWF NXP1030 CH64 1030 1133 3172
NXP11806A0T0IWF NXP1180 CH64 1180 1298 3634
NXP13006A0T0IWF NXP1300 CH64 1300 1430 4004
NXP15006A0T0IWF NXP1500 CH64 1500 1650 4620
NXP17006A0T0IWF NXP1700 CH64 1700 1870 5236
To
NXP31006A0T0IWF NXP3100 2XCH64 3100 3410 9548
* The listed models must be regarded as examples. Other models with slightly different configuration is also
 included. For more detailed technical information see VACON® DCGuard manuals.
  Technical data for VACON® DCGuard
Input voltage UIN:  Voltage class 5:380-500V(±10%)/DC Link voltage=465–800VDC(±0%)